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Public Trust Offwe Act 1908, and its Amendments.-El,ec,tion to Administer Estates 

NOTICE is hereby given that the Public Trustee has filed in the Supreme Court an election to administer in respect of the several estates 
of the persons deceased whose names, residences, and occnpations (so far as known) are hereunder set forth :-

No. Name. 

1 Allan, James Murray 
2 Bilkington, Harold .. 
3 Butler, Joseph .. 
4 *Carnley, George Ralph 
5 Cotter, Thomas .. 

6 
7 
8 
9 

10 

11 
12 
13 
14 
15 
16 

Craig, William (The Elder) .. 
Crawford, Eric John . . . . 
Dorset, Eva . . . . . . 
Donovan, John Eric .. 
Eastgate, Alice Mary Jennings 

( also known as Eastgate, Alice 
Josephine) 

Fay, Ivy Olive .. 
Hallam, Mary Ann .. 
Hurlimann, William George .. 
Jamieson, William Henry 
Kerr, Andrew Munro 
Lewis, Charles Lewsey 

17" Martin, Emily Ada . . . . 
18 Moody, Isabella . . . . 
19 McCarthy, Annie Winifred .. 
20 McLaughlin, Michael . . . . 
21 McWilliam, Doris Aleatha .. 
22 Owen, Ethel . . . . 
23 tRinaldi, Alice Mary Catherine 

( also known as Reynolds, Alice 
Mary Catherine and Rinaldi, 
Alice Mary) 

24 Ross, Thomas . . . . 
25 Spence, Barbara . . . . 
26 Spence, Margaret (also known as 

Spence, Margaret Campbell) 
27 Stratton, Gerald Francis Charles 
28 Thurlow, George Frederick .. 
29 Thompson, Harold . . . . 
30 Welsh, John . . . . 
31 White, Samuel Thomas .. 
32 Williams, Helen . . . . 
33 Wilson, Charles Edward .. 

34 
35 

Wright, Andrew .. 
Young, Bruce Edward 

Occupation. 

Retired sawmiller 
Retired carpenter 
Carpenter .. 
Retired watersider .. 
Retired farmer 

Retired miner 
Telegraphist 
Spinster .. 
Cabinetmaker 
Married woman 

Widow" .. :: 
Boxmaker . . . . 
Retired railway clerk 
Retired boot-repairer 
Retired testing Officer 

Married woman .. 
Widow .. .. 
Retired schoolteacher 
Retired miner .. 
Widow . . .. 
Spinster . . . . 
Married woman .. 

Retired master mariner 
Spinster . . . . 
Widow . . .. 

Railway porter 
Retired clerk 
Retired labourer 

Retir~d clerk : : 
Widow .. .. 
Formerly engine-driver, 

lately no occupation 
Retired miner .. 
Farm-assistant .. 

Residence. 
Date Date Testate or 

Of Death. Election I t t t 
Filed. n es a e. 

Ross .. 
Auckland 

Wellingto;_ : : 
Formerly Hamilton, 

late Te Aroha 

8/9/52 
23/9/52 
22/9/52 
7/7/52 

29/5/52 

3/11/52 
14/11/52 
7/11/52 
18/8/52 
27/6/52 

Ohai .. 
Auckland 
Wellington 

8/10/52 11/11/52 
.. 11/10/52 7/11/52 

6/10/52 20/11/52 
. . 20/10/52 20/11/52 

2/10/52 20/11/52 

Dunedin .. 
Auckland 

Oa~~ru . . : : 
Stratford.. . . 
Formerly Frankton 

Junction, late New 

5/10/52 
1/9/52 

20/10/52 
6/11/52 
24/9/52 

15/10/52 

12/11/52 
7/11/52 
7/11/52 

14/11/52 
13/11/52 

7/11/52 

Lynn 
Blenheim 
Tokomaru 
Westport 
Red Jacks 
Timaru 
Auckland 

.. 30/10/52 
1/11/52 
18/9/52 
8/10/52 

18/11/52 
13/11/52 
12/11/52 
5/11/52 

17/11/52 
12/11/52 

10/9/52 

.. 31/10/52 
4/8/52 
7/2/41 Canterbury, Now 

South Wales 

Timaru 
Dunedin .. 
Taihape .. 

.. 27/10/52 13/11/52 
8/10/52 12/11/52 

.. 20/10/52 18/11/52 

Wellington .. 
Dunedin.. . . 
Tikokino .. 
Menzies Ferry .. 
Wellington .. 
Wanganui .. 
Formerly Feilding, 

late Nelson 
Runanga 
Tuapeka West 

22/9/52 20/11/52 
3/10/52 12/11/52 
19/9/52 18/11/52 
24/7 /52 14/11/52 

25/10/51 20/11/52 
2/10/52 14/11/52 

23/10/52 17 /11/52 

12/7 /52 12/11/52 
30/8/52 12/11/52 

Testate 

Int;state 
Testate 

Int;state 
Testate 

Int;state 
Testate 

Int;state 
Testate 
Intestate 

Testate 

Intestate 
Testate 
Intestate 

Testate 

Intestate 

Stamp Office 
Concerned. 

Greymouth. 
Auckland. 

Wellington. 
Auckland. 

Invercargill. 
Auckland. 
Wellington. 

Dunedin. 
Auckland. 

Dun;din. 
New Plymouth. 
Auckland. 

Blenheim. 
Wellington. 
Greymouth. 

Christ~hurch. 
Auckland. 
Wellington. 

Christchurch. 
Dunedin. 
Wellington. 

,, 
Dunedin. 
Napier. 
Invercargill. 
Wellington. 
Wanganui. 
Nelson. 

Greymouth. 
Dunedin. 

----------------------------------·----· .----·----~--- - -·--------~--~-
* In lieu of No. 7, gazetted on 28 August 1952. t In lieu of No. 30, gazetted on 25 September 1952. 

Public Trust Office, Wellington, 24 November 1952. G. E. TURNEY, Public Trustee. 

------------------
Notice Under the Regulations Act 1936 

PURSUANT to the Regulations Act 1936, notice is hereby given of the making of regulations as under:-

----------~--------·~---

Date 
Authority for Enactment. Short Title or Subject-matter. Serial 

Number. of 
Enactment. 

Price 
(Postage 

ld. Extra). 

Statutes Amendment Act 1944 
Coinage Act 1933 

Hospitals Medical Information Notice 1952 
Coinage Proclamation 1952 

1952/213 
1952/214 
1952/215 

19/11/52 
17/11/52 
26/11/52 

ld. 
2d. 
ld. Dairy Produce Amendment Act 1952 Dairy Produce Superannuation Levy Regulations 

1952 

Copies can be purchased at the Government Printing and Stationery Office, Lambton Quay, Wellington. Prices for quantities supplied 
on application. Copies may be. ordered by quoting serial number. 

Election of Members of the Kaikoura Bobby Oalf Pool Committee 

PURSUANT to the Bobby Calf Marketing Regulations 1947, 
the Minister of Marketing has received notice that--

Percival Samuel Humm, 
John Joseph Harnett, 
Thomas Felix Hailes, 
Joseph Stanley Wareham, 
Michael Joseph Harnett, 
David Rex Boyd, 
Joseph Benedict Mackle, and 
Heber John Hewson 

have been duly elected to be members of the Kaikoura Bobby Calf 
Pool Committee established by the said regulations. 

Dated at Wellington, this 21st day of November 1952. 

K. B. LONGMORE, Acting Director of Marketing. 

R. E. OWEN, Government Printer. 

Election of Members of the North Hokianga Bobby Oalf Pool Oom;mittee 

PURSUANT to the Bobby Calf Marketing Regulations 1947, the 
Minister of Marketing has received notice that--

Michael Daniel Gladstone Mulcahy, 
Herbert Lewis Mudgway, 
Harry Dormer, 
Frederick William Messenger, and 
William Albert Charles Postlewaight 

have been duly elected to be members of the North Hokianga Bobby 
Calf Pool Committee established by the said regulations. 

Datecl at Wellington, this 21st day of November 1952. 

K. B. LONGMORE, Acting Director of Marketing. 


