THE NEW ZEALAND GAZETTE

NOTICE is hereby given that the Public Trustee has filed in the Supreme Court an election to administer in respect of the several estates of the persons deceased whose names, residences, and occupations (so far as known) are hereunder set forth :---

N	N		D'l	Date	Date	Testate or	Stamp Office
No.	Name.	Occupation.	Residence.	of Death.	Election Filed.	Intestate.	Concerned.
1	Allan, James Murray	Retired sawmiller	Ross	8/9/52	3/11/52	Testate	Greymouth.
2	Bilkington, Harold	Retired carpenter	Auckland	23/9/52	14/11/52	,,	Auckland.
3	Butler, Joseph	Carpenter		22/9/52	7/11/52	Intestate	,,
4	*Carnley, George Ralph	Retired watersider	Wellington	7/7/52	18/8/52	Testate	Wellington.
5	Cotter, Thomas	Retired farmer	Formerly Hamilton, late Te Aroha	29/5/52	27/6/52	"	Auckland.
6	Craig, William (The Elder)	Retired miner	Ohai		11/11/52	,,	Invercargill.
7 8	Crawford, Eric John Dorset, Eva	Telegraphist Spinster	Auckland Wellington	11/10/52 6/10/52	7/11/52 20/11/52	,, Intestate	Auckland. Wellington.
9			-		$\frac{20}{11}\frac{52}{52}$	Testate	0
10	Donovan, John Eric Eastgate, Alice Mary Jennings	Cabinetmaker Married woman			$\frac{20}{11}/52$		**
10	(also known as Eastgate, Alice Josephine)	Married woman	,,	2/10/02	20/11/02	,,	"
11	Fay, Ivy Olive	,,	Dunedin	5/10/52	12/11/52	,,	Dunedin.
$\overline{12}$	Hallam, Mary Ann	Widow	Auckland	1/9/52	7/11/52	,,	Auckland.
13	Hurlimann, William George	Boxmaker		20/10/52	7/11/52	,,	"
14	Jamieson, William Henry	Retired railway clerk	Oamaru		14/11/52	Intestate	Dunedin.
15	Kerr, Andrew Munro	Retired boot-repairer	Stratford	24/9/52	13/11/52	Testate	New Plymouth.
16	Lewis, Charles Lewsey	Retired testing Officer	Formerly Frankton	15/10/52	7/11/52	,,	Auckland.
			Junction, late New Lynn				
17	Martin, Emily Ada	Married woman		30/10/52	18/11/59		Blenheim.
18	Martin, Emily Ada	Married woman	Tokomaru		13/11/52	,,	Wellington.
19	McCarthy, Annie Winifred	Retired schoolteacher	Westport		$\frac{13}{12}/\frac{11}{52}$,,	Greymouth.
20	McLaughlin, Michael	Retired miner	Red Jacks		5/11/52	,, Intestate	
$\tilde{21}$	McWilliam, Doris Aleatha	Widow		31/10/52	17/11/52	Testate	Christehurch.
$\overline{22}$	Owen. Ethel	Spinster	Auckland	4/8/52	12/11/52	Intestate	Auekland.
23	†Rinaldi, Alice Mary Catherine	Married woman	Canterbury, New	7/2/41	10/9/52	,,	Wellington.
	(also known as Reynolds, Alice		South Wales				Ű
	Mary Catherine and Rinaldi,			1			
a :	Alice Mary)			0 10 100	10/11/22		
24	Ross, Thomas	Retired master mariner		27/10/52		Testate	Christchurch.
$\frac{25}{26}$	Spence, Barbara	Spinster	Dunedin	8/10/52	12/11/52	,,	Dunedin.
26	Spence, Margaret (also known as Spence, Margaret Campbell)	Widow	Taihape	20/10/52	18/11/52	"	Wellington.
27	Stratton, Gerald Francis Charles	Railway porter	Wellington	22/9/52	$\frac{20}{11}\frac{52}{52}$	Intestate	, Dunedin.
28	Thurlow, George Frederick	Retired clerk	Dunedin Tikokino	3/10/52	$\frac{12}{11}$	Testate	Dunedin.
$\frac{29}{30}$	Thompson, Harold	Retired labourer			18/11/52 14/11/52	Intestate	Napier. Invercargill.
30 31	Welsh, John	,,			$\frac{14}{11/52}$ 20/11/52	"	Wellington.
31 32	Williams, Helen	Widow	Wanganui	$\frac{25}{10}\frac{51}{52}$	14/11/52	,, Testate	Wanganui.
33	Wilson, Charles Edward	Formerly engine-driver,	Formerly Feilding,		17/11/52	,,	Nelson.
00		lately no occupation	late Nelson			,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,	2.0100144
34	Wright, Andrew	Retired miner	Runanga	12/7/52	12/11/52	Intestate	Greymouth.
35	Young, Bruce Edward	Farm-assistant	Tuapeka West		12/11/52	- ,,	Dunedin.
	-		-	1		1	1

* In lieu of No. 7, gazetted on 28 August 1952. Public Trust Office, Wellington, 24 November 1952. † In lieu of No. 30, gazetted on 25 September 1952.

G. E. TURNEY, Public Trustee.

Notice Under the Regulations Act 1936

 ${f p}$ URSUANT to the Regulations Act 1936, notice is hereby given of the making of regulations as under :---

Authority for Enactment.	Short Title or Subject-matter.	Serial Number.	Date of Enactment.	Price (Postage 1d. Extra).
Statutes Amendment Act 1944 Coinage Act 1933 Dairy Produce Amendment Act 1952	Hospitals Medical Information Notice 1952 Coinage Proclamation 1952 Dairy Produce Superannuation Levy Regulations 1952	$1952/213 \\ 1952/214 \\ 1952/215$	$\begin{array}{c} 19/11/52\\ 17/11/52\\ 26/11/52\end{array}$	1d. 2d. 1d.

Copies can be purchased at the Government Printing and Stationery Office, Lambton Quay, Wellington. Prices for quantities supplied on application. Copies may be ordered by quoting serial number. R. E. OWEN, Government Printer.

Election of Members of the Kaikoura Bobby Calf Pool Committee Election of Members of the North Hokianga Bobby Calf Pool Committee PURSUANT to the Bobby Calf Marketing Regulations 1947, the Minister of Marketing has received notice that- ${\bf P}^{\rm URSUANT}_{\rm Minister}$ of Marketing has received notice that— Percival Samuel Humm, Percival Samuel Humm, John Joseph Harnett, Thomas Felix Hailes, Joseph Stanley Wareham, Michael Joseph Harnett, David Rex Boyd, Joseph Benedict Mackle, and Habor Loha Howan Michael Daniel Gladstone Mulcahy, Herbert Lewis Mudgway, Harry Dormer, Frederick William Messenger, and William Albert Charles Postlewaight Heber John Hewson have been duly elected to be members of the North Hokianga Bobby have been duly elected to be members of the Kaikoura Bobby Calf Calf Pool Committee established by the said regulations. Pool Committee established by the said regulations. Dated at Wellington, this 21st day of November 1952. Dated at Wellington, this 21st day of November 1952. K. B. LONGMORE, Acting Director of Marketing. K. B. LONGMORE, Acting Director of Marketing.